
UL-Monroe (0-2) -vs- McNeese (2-1)
2/6/2026 at Lake Charles, La. (Cowgirl Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Brookelyn (1-0)
Loss: Skylar Waggoner (0-1)
Save: Chapman, Kynlei (1)
HBP: Taylor, Brookelyn
PB: None
 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 3 hrs.   Attendance: 1,086   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UL-Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 7 0
McNeese 5 0 1 0 0 0 X 6 12 0

UL-Monroe 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooklin Lippert cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Meagan Brown lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Maryssa Zenzen 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reece Briggs ph/1b 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
Morgan Brown 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hollie Thomas c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Carys Platt rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dally Engle dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Tessie Harrison 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Elle Carter ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailey Monsef ph/ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Skylar Waggoner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashanti McDade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bristin Bordeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 2 8 7

2B: Tessie Harrison (1)
HR: Reece Briggs (1)
CS: Brooklin Lippert (1)
HBP: Dally Engle (1)

McNeese 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance, Kassidy ss 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Fontenot, Nyjah lf 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
Poncho, Corine 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
Munoz, Jada 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Fontenot, Brylie 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, Maddie dp 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Dibbley, Alexis cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Weeks, Maddie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cloud, Rylee rf 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Dunham, Delaney rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pruitt, Onna c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Hall, Gwinn ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Eyster, Rylee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, Brookelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Lindsay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willaims, Kadence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Kynlei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 12 6 2 5 6

2B: Munoz, Jada (1)
HR: Taylor, Maddie (1)
SB: Chance, Kassidy (1); Fontenot, Nyjah (1)

UL-Monroe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skylar Waggoner (L, 0-1) 0.1 6 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 15
Ashanti McDade 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 4 35
Bristin Bordeau 3.1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 3 57
Totals 12 6 6 2 5 1 0 0 0 28 30 4 7 107

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Brookelyn (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 17 18 2 6 71
Davis, Lindsay 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 12
Willaims, Kadence 1.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 28
Chapman, Kynlei (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Totals 7 2 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 5 7 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UL-Monroe - Top of 1st ULM MCN
Brooklin Lip singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Meagan Brown flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Maryssa Zenz struck out swinging (2-2 SBBF); Brooklin Lip out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st ULM MCN
Chance singled to shortstop (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Chance stole second. 0 0
Chance advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Fontenot, N. singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Chance scored. 0 1
Fontenot, N. out at second cf to ss to 3b. 0 1
Poncho singled up the middle. 0 1
Munoz doubled to left center; Poncho advanced to third. 0 1
Taylor, M. singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Munoz scored; Poncho scored. 0 3
Dibbley singled to shortstop (1-1 BF); Taylor, M. advanced to second. 0 3
Ashanti McDa to p for Skylar Waggo. 0 3
Weeks grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK); Dibbley advanced to second; Taylor, M. advanced to third. 0 3
Cloud singled to third base, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Dibbley scored; Taylor, M. scored. 0 5
Pruitt grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 5

UL-Monroe - Top of 2nd ULM MCN
Morgan Brown struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 5
Hollie Thoma struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSFBFS). 0 5
Carys Platt grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd ULM MCN
Chance struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 5
Fontenot, N. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 5
Poncho popped up to 2b. 0 5
Munoz grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 5

UL-Monroe - Top of 3rd ULM MCN
Dally Engle hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
Tessie Harri struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 5
Elle Carter grounded out to p; Dally Engle advanced to second. 0 5
Brooklin Lip grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 5

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd ULM MCN
Taylor, M. homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBF). 0 6
Dibbley flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 6
Weeks grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Bristin Bord to p for Ashanti McDa. 0 6
Cloud singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB). 0 6
Cloud out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 6

UL-Monroe - Top of 4th ULM MCN
Dunham to rf for Cloud. 0 6
Meagan Brown singled to second base. 0 6
Maryssa Zenz flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 0 6
Morgan Brown reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFFF); Meagan Brown out at second ss to 2b. 0 6
Hollie Thoma grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFBF). 0 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

McNeese - Bottom of 4th ULM MCN
Pruitt grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 0 6
Chance struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
Fontenot, N. singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B). 0 6
Fontenot, N. stole second. 0 6
Poncho struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK). 0 6

UL-Monroe - Top of 5th ULM MCN
Carys Platt struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS). 0 6
Dally Engle struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFFBS). 0 6
Tessie Harri doubled down the lf line (3-2 BBBKS). 0 6
Kailey Monse pinch hit for Elle Carter. 0 6
Kailey Monse grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 0 6

McNeese - Bottom of 5th ULM MCN
Kailey Monse to ss. 0 6
Munoz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 6
Taylor, M. flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 6
Dibbley flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 6

UL-Monroe - Top of 6th ULM MCN
Davis, L. to p for Taylor, B.. 0 6
Brooklin Lip walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 6
Meagan Brown fouled out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 6
Reece Briggs pinch hit for Maryssa Zenz. 0 6
Reece Briggs homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Brooklin Lip scored. 2 6
Williams to p for Davis, L.. 2 6
Fontenot, B. to 3b for Munoz. 2 6
Morgan Brown flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 6
Hollie Thoma singled to pitcher (3-2 BBKBFFF). 2 6
Carys Platt singled to center field (2-0 BB); Hollie Thoma advanced to second. 2 6
Dally Engle struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 6

McNeese - Bottom of 6th ULM MCN
Reece Briggs to 1b. 2 6
Weeks struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 6
Dunham grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 6
Hall pinch hit for Pruitt. 2 6
Hall singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 6
Eyster pinch ran for Hall. 2 6
Chance singled to center field (0-0); Eyster advanced to second. 2 6
Fontenot, N. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Chance advanced to second; Eyster advanced to third. 2 6
Poncho struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 6

UL-Monroe - Top of 7th ULM MCN
Pruitt to c for Eyster. 2 6
Tessie Harri popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Kailey Monse singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 6
Brooklin Lip reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Kailey Monse out at second 2b unassisted. 2 6
Meagan Brown walked (3-0 BBBB); Brooklin Lip advanced to second. 2 6
Chapman to p for Williams. 2 6
Reece Briggs struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK). 2 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McNeese - Bottom of 7th ULM MCN


